Nominal
Voltage
Nominal
Capacity Weight Approx
(V) (mAh) Diameter Height Current Time Current Time (g)
(mm) (mm) (mA) (h) (mA) (h)
N  D-N200  1.2  200  12  29.0  20  15  200  1.2  8
AAA  D-2/3AAA200  1.2  200  10.5  29.0  20  15  200  1.2  6
AAA  D-2/3AAA250  1.2  250  10.5  29.0  25  15  250  1.2  6
AAA  D-AAA250A  1.2  250  10.5  45.0  25  15  250  1.2  11
AAA  D-AAA250B  1.2  250  10.5  43.5  25  15  250  1.2  11
AAA  D-AAA300A  1.2  300  10.5  44.5  30  15  300  1.2  12
AAA  D-AAA300B  1.2  300  10.5  43.5  30  15  300  1.2  12
AA  D-1/3AA150  1.2  150  14.5  17.0  15  15  150  1.2  8
AA  D-1/2AA250  1.2  250  14.5  24.0  25  15  250  1.2  11
AA  D-2/3AA300  1.2  300  14.5  29.0  30  15  300  1.2  13
AA  D-2/3AA400  1.2  400  14.5  29.0  40  15  400  1.2  14
AA  D-4/5AA600  1.2  600  14.5  43.0  60  15  600  1.2  20
AA  D-4/5AA700  1.2  700  14.5  43.0  70  15  700  1.2  20
AA  D-AA600A  1.2  600  14.5  50.5  60  15  600  1.2  22
AA  D-AA600B  1.2  600  14.5  49.0  60  15  600  1.2  22
AA  D-AA600H  1.2  600  14.5  49.0  60  15  22
AA  D-AA600P  1.2  600  14.5  49.0  60  15  600  1.2  23
AA  D-AA700A  1.2  700  14.5  50.5  70  15  700  1.2  23
AA  D-AA700B  1.2  700  14.5  49.0  70  15  700  1.2  23
AA  D-AA700H  1.2  700  14.5  49.0  70  15  23
AA  D-AA800A  1.2  800  14.5  50.5  80  15  800  1.2  23
AA  D-AA800B  1.2  800  14.5  49.0  80  15  800  1.2  23
AA  D-AA900A  1.2  900  14.5  50.5  90  15  900  1.2  24
AA  D-AA900B  1.2  900  14.5  49.0  90  15  900  1.2  24
AA  D-AA1000A  1.2  1000  14.5  50.5  100  15  1000  1.2  24
AA  D-AA1000B  1.2  1000  14.5  49.0  100  15  1000  1.2  24
AA  D-4/3AA1100  1.2  1100  14.5  65.5  110  15  1100  1.2  30
A  D-2/3A600  1.2  600  17  28.0  60  15  600  1.2  20
A  D-2/3A700  1.2  700  17  28.0  70  15  700  1.2  20
A  D-4/5A1100  1.2  1100  17  43.0  110  15  1100  1.2  27
A  D-4/5A1200  1.2  1200  17  43.0  120  15  1200  1.2  27
A  D-A1400  1.2  1400  17  50.0  140  15  1400  1.2  32
A  D-A1500  1.2  1500  17  50.0  150  15  1500  1.2  32
SC  D-2/3SC700P  1.2  700  23  26.5  70  15  700  1.2  25
SC  D-4/5SC1100P  1.2  1100  23  34.0  110  15  1100  1.2  40
SC  D-4/5SC1200P  1.2  1200  23  34.0  120  15  1200  1.2  40
SC  D-4/5SC1400P  1.2  1400  23  34.0  140  15  1400  1.2  41
SC  D-SC1200H  1.2  1200  23  43.0  120  15  48
SC  D-SC1200PL  1.2  1200  23  43.0  120  15  1200  1.2  48
SC  D-SC1300P  1.2  1300  23  43.0  130  15  1300  1.2  49
SC  D-SC1500H  1.2  1500  23  43.0  150  15  49
SC  D-SC1700P  1.2  1700  23  43.0  170  15  1700  1.2  49
SC  D-SC1800H  1.2  1800  23  43.0  180  15  49
SC  D-SC1900P  1.2  1900  23  43.0  190  15  1900  1.2  50
SC  D-SC2100P  1.2  2100  23  43.0  210  15  2100  1.2  50
SC  D-4/3SC2200P  1.2  2200  23  50.0  220  15  2200  1.2  60
C  D-C1200A  1.2  1200  26  50.5  120  15  1200  1.2  56
NICKEL CADMIUM BATTERY CELL SPECIFICATIONS
Rapid Charge
Size Model No
Dimension with tube Standard Charge
Nominal
Voltage
Nominal
Capacity Weight Approx
(V) (mAh) Diameter Height Current Time Current Time (g)
(mm) (mm) (mA) (h) (mA) (h)
C  D-C1500A  1.2  1500  26  50.0  150  15  1500  1.2  56
C  D-C2000A  1.2  2000  26  50.5  200  15  2000  1.2  65
C  D-C2000B  1.2  2000  25  50.0  200  15  2000  1.2  65
C  D-C2500H  1.2  2500  25.8  50.0  250  15  70
D  D-1/2D2200  1.2  2200  33  36.5  220  15  2200  1.2  70
D  D-1/2D2200H  1.2  2200  33  36.5  220  15  75
D  D-D1200A  1.2  1200  33  61.5  120  15  1200  1.2  66
D  D-D1500A  1.2  1500  33  61.5  150  15  1500  1.2  66
D  D-D4000A  1.2  4000  33  61.5  400  15  4000  1.2  135
D  D-D4000B  1.2  4000  33  60.5  400  15  4000  1.2  135
D  D-D4000H  1.2  4000  33  60.5  400  15  135
D  D-D4500A  1.2  4500  33  61.5  450  15  4500  1.2  138
D  D-D4500B  1.2  4500  33  60.5  450  15  4500  1.2  138
D  D-D4500H  1.2  4500  33  60.5  450  15  138
D  D-D5000A  1.2  5000  33  61.5  500  15  5000  1.2  140
D  D-D5000B  1.2  5000  33  60.5  500  15  5000  1.2  140
D  D-3/2D7000  1.2  7000  33  90.5  700  15  3500  2.5  195
D  D-3/2D7000H  1.2  7000  33  90.5  700  15  195
SC  D-SC1500P  1.2  1500  23  43.0  150  15  1500  1.2  49
SC  D-SC1700H  1.2  1700  23  43.0  170  15  0  0  49
C  D-C2000H  1.2  2000  25.8  50.0  200  15  0  0  65
C  D-C2500A  1.2  2500  26  50.5  250  15  2500  1.2  70
C  D-C2500B  1.2  2500  25.8  50.5  250  15  2500  1.2  70
AA  D-AA1100A  1.2  1100  14.5  50.5  110  15  1100  1.2  25
AA  D-AA1100B  1.2  1100  14.5  49.0  110  15  1100  1.2  25
AA  D-4/3AA1300  1.2  1300  14.5  65.5  130  15  1300  1.2  32
A  D-4/3A2000  1.2  2000  17  67.0  200  15  2000  1.2  44
SC  D-SC2300P  1.2  2300  23  43.0  230  15  2300  1.2  54
SC  D-4/5SC1200PQ  1.2  1200  23  34.0  120  15  1200  1.2  40
SC  D-4/5SC1400PQ  1.2  1400  23  34.0  140  15  1400  1.2  41
SC  D-SC1300PQ  1.2  1300  23  43.0  130  15  1300  1.2  49
SC  D-SC1500PQ  1.2  1500  23  43.0  150  15  1500  1.2  49
SC  D-SC1700PQ  1.2  1700  23  43.0  170  15  0  0  49
SC  D-SC1900PQ  1.2  1900  23  43.0  190  15  1900  1.2  50
SC  D-SC21OOPQ  1.2  2100  23  43.0  210  15  2100  1.2  50
SC  D-SC2300PQ  1.2  2300  23  43.0  230  15  2300  1.2  54
SC  D-4/3SC2200PQ  1.2  2200  23  50.0  220  15  2200  1.2  60
#-Width¡ÁThickness¡ÁHeight.
Size Model No
Dimension with tube Standard Charge Rapid Charge
NOTE: A-High cap; B-Low cap; P-High rate discharge; H-High temperature.
*-New products; **-Discharge at 0.2C after charging at 0.1C for 15 hours.